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A Williams Mullen team led by David Lay and Cathy Zhang represented Dynamic Mobile Imaging in its 

sale to DispatchHealth. The acquisition will expand DispatchHealth?s growing mobile diagnostic 

services and aid in bringing complex care into patients? homes.

The team was assisted by Ed White, Anna Derewenda, Laura Windsor, Lori Schweller, Kaitlin Cottle, 

Emily Harrison, Brydon DeWitt, Joy Heath, Joel Johnson, Elizabeth Ritchie, Rebecca Ivey and Gary 

LeClair. Matrix Capital Markets Group, Inc. provided merger and acquisition advisory services to 

Dynamic Mobile Imaging in connection with the transaction.

For more information on the transaction, click here.

Related People

Kaitlin N. Cottle ? 804.420.6913 ? kcottle@williamsmullen.com

Brydon M. DeWitt ? 804.420.6917 ? bdewitt@williamsmullen.com

Anna K. Derewenda ? 804.420.6094 ? aderewenda@williamsmullen.com

Joy Heath ? 919.981.4001 ? jheath@williamsmullen.com

Rebecca E. Ivey ? 804.420.6334 ? rivey@williamsmullen.com

David M. Lay ? 804.420.6519 ? dlay@williamsmullen.com

Gary D. LeClair ? 804.420.6473 ? gleclair@williamsmullen.com

Lori H. Schweller ? 434.951.5728 ? lschweller@williamsmullen.com

Edward T. White ? 804.420.6338 ? ewhite@williamsmullen.com

Laura D. Windsor ? 804.420.6466 ? lwindsor@williamsmullen.com

Xiang "Cathy" Zhang ? 804.420.6378 ? xzhang@williamsmullen.com

Williams Mullen Closes Sale of Dynamic 
Mobile Imaging to DispatchHealth

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.dynamicmobileimaging.com_2021_12_14_dispatchhealth-2Dacquires-2Ddynamic-2Dmobile-2Dimaging-2Dand-2Dbecomes-2Done-2Dof-2Dthe-2Dnations-2Dlargest-2Dmobile-2Dimaging-2Dproviders_&d=DwMF-g&c=Ey4eW6FyjuP3VQxHFMnsZcjQYJ1SR4w9HsYx4wFXyJk&r=L9lMK_JD469uJOR8GRAMk2Q0czTAOYfw1KC9U80_DVs&m=l-E3CDjDmwLOaL3Y_-Alkq5mUpFugJR-511j9xhtdpFgZDBaqu5fIQ_olz5bdjyc&s=o4TwKxsR-JzI8D-ahbhdtwECiMN8Kogow-cYhNFb08E&e=


Related Services

Mergers & Acquisitions

Corporate


